treated as current assets, inventories. Any costs, depreciation and revaluations associated with these assets have been reversed in
the comprehensive income and expenditure statement (CIES), movement in reserves statement (MIRS) and the balance sheet with
the assets now being shown under inventories (see note 49).

- Treatment of accumulated depreciation and impairments on the housing revenue account assets. On revaluation of assets,
accumulated balances need to also be written out as part of the revaluation movement. This had previously not been completed and
has been corrected. There is no impact on the comprehensive income and expenditure statement (CIES), movement in reserves
statement (MIRS) and the balance sheet. The net book value of the assets are unchanged. The only adjustment is within note 24
between the “cost / valuation” and “accumulated depreciation and impairment balances”.

178

107

RESTATED 2019/2020 COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

  (Previously reported) (Prior period adjustment) (Restated)

  Gross
Expenditure

Gross
Income

Net
Expenditure

Gross
Expenditure

Gross
Income

Net
Expenditure

Gross
Expenditure

Gross
Income

Net
Expenditure

  £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000

Chief Executive 2,885 (210) 2,675 0 0 0 2,885 (210) 2,675

Corporate Services 48,135 (27,474) 20,661 98 0 98 48,223 (27,474) 20,579

Customer and Localities Services 51,680 (21,932) 29,748 0 0 0 51,680 (21,932) 29,748

Housing Revenue Account 10,643 (15,231) (4,588) 0 0 0 10,643 (15,231) (4,588)

Adult Social Care 59,109 (9,838) 49,271 0 0 0 59,109 (9,838) 49,271

Children's Services 58,078 (4,417) 53,661 0 0 0 58,078 (4,417) 53,661

Children's Services - Schools Block 107,417 (102,981) 4,436 0 0 0 107,417 (102,981) 4,436

Cost of Services 337,947 (182,083) 155,864 98 0 98 338,045 (182,083) 155,962

- Other Operating Expenditure (Note 8)   18,632   0   18,632

- Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure
(Note 9)

  13,935   0   13,935

- Taxation and Non-specific Grant Income (Note 10)   (199,788)   0   (199,788)

(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services (11,357)   98   (11,259)

- (Surplus) or Deficit on Revaluation of Property, Plant
and Equipment Assets charged to the revaluation
reserve

  (40,903)   0   (40,903)

- Actuarial (Gains) / Losses on Pension Assets /
Liabilities

  (46,585)   0   (46,585)

Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure

  (87,488)   0   (87,488)

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure   (98,845)   98   (98,747)

179

108

RESTATED 2019/2020 MOVEMENT IN RESERVES STATEMENT

  General
Fund
(GF)

Balance

Earmarked
GF

Reserves

Housing
Revenue
Account
(HRA)

Schools &
Dedicated
Schools
Grant

Reserves

Capital
Receipts
Reserve

Major
Repairs
Reserve

Capital
Grants

Unapplied

Total
WBC

Usable
Reserves

WBC
Unusable
Reserves

Total
WBC

Reserves

  £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000

Balance at 31st March, 2019
(previously reported)

(8,828) (71,024) (2,783) (2,257) (5,379) (2,227) (29,614) (122,112) (277,751) (399,863)

Movement in Reserves during 2019/20:

(Surplus) or Deficit on the Provision of Services

- Previously reported (9,550) 0 (1,807) 0 0 0 0 (11,357) 0 (11,357)

- Prior period adjustments 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 0 98

Restated (9,452) 0 (1,807) 0 0 0 0 (11,259) 0 (11,259)
   Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure

- Previously reported 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (87,488) (87,488)

- Prior period adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Restated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (87,488) (87,488)

Adjustments between Accounting Basis & Funding Basis under Regulations (note 5)

- Previously reported (13,328) 0 2,368 0 2,993 669 7,360 62 (62) 0

- Prior period adjustments (98) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (98) 98 0

Restated (13,426) 0 2,368 0 2,993 669 7,360 (36) 36 0

Transfers to/from Earmarked Reserves (Note 6)

- Previously reported 19,466 (20,499) 131 1,876 0 0 0 974 (974) 0

- Prior period adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Restated 19,466 (20,499) 131 1,876 0 0 0 974 (974) 0

Balance at 31st March 2020 carried forward

- Previously reported (12,240) (91,523) (2,091) (381) (2,386) (1,558) (22,254) (132,433) (366,275) (498,708)

- Prior period adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 98

Restated (12,240) (91,523) (2,091) (381) (2,386) (1,558) (22,254) (132,433) (366,177) (498,610)

180

109

RESTATED 2019/2020 BALANCE SHEET

   31st March, 31st March, 31st March,

   2020 2020 2020

   £,000 £,000 £,000

  Notes

(Previously
reported)

(Prior period
adjustment)

(Restated)

Property, Plant & Equipment 24 992,521 (14,895) 977,626

Investment Property 25 32,571 0 32,571

Intangible Assets 26 6,346 0 6,346

Long Term Investments 36 35,000 0 35,000

Long Term Debtors 30 20,045 0 20,045

Long Term Assets   1,086,483 (14,895) 1,071,588

Short Term Investments 36 40,506 0 40,506

Assets Held for Sale 35 0 0 0

Inventories 49 0 14,797 14,797

Short Term Debtors 30 31,080 0 31,080

Cash and Cash Equivalents 41 60,603 0 60,603

Current Assets   132,189 14,797 146,986

Cash and Cash Equivalents 41 (1,995) 0 (1,995)

Short Term Borrowing 36 (63,781) 0 (63,781)

Short Term Creditors 31 (56,886) 0 (56,886)

Provisions 32 (7,858) 0 (7,858)

Current Liabilities   (130,520) 0 (130,520)

Long Term Borrowing 36 (216,030) 0 (216,030)

Long Term Creditors 31 (6,101) 0 (6,101)

PFI and Finance Lease Liabilities 36 (8,149) 0 (8,149)

Pensions Liability 19 (259,601) 0 (259,601)
Capital Grants and Contributions Receipts in
Advance 20 (99,563) 0 (99,563)

Long Term Liabilities   (589,444) 0 (589,444)

Net Assets   498,708 (98) 498,610

Usable Reserves 22 (132,433) 0 (132,433)

Unusable Reserves 23 (366,275) 98 (366,177)

Total Reserves   (498,708) 98 (498,610)

Minority Interest

Total Reserves Excluding Minority Interest   (498,708) 98 (498,610)

181

110

RESTATED 2019/2020 NOTE 24 – PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT (PPE)

The impact of the prior period adjustments on property, plant and equipment (note 24) are shown below.

  Council
Dwellings

Other Land
and Buildings

(Inc. HRA)

Vehicles,
Plant,

Furniture &
Equipment

Infrastructure
Assets

Community
Assets

Surplus
Assets

Assets
under

Construction

Total
Property,
Plant and

Equipment

  £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000 £,000

Cost or Valuation
At 31st March, 2020 - Previously
reported 273,521 506,995 24,227 173,765 3,150 4,249 147,232 1,133,139

Prior period adjustments (50,227) (1,815) 0 0 0 0 (13,094) (65,136)

At 31st March, 2020 - Restated 223,294 505,180 24,227 173,765 3,150 4,249 134,138 1,068,003

Lines within "cost or valuation" that have changed due to prior period adjustments

At 1st April, 2019

Previously reported 252,167 477,220 22,077 158,802 3,149 4,258 90,100 1,007,773

Prior period adjustments (46,956) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (46,956)

Restated 205,211 477,220 22,077 158,802 3,149 4,258 90,100 960,817

Additions

Previously reported 10,576 33,204 2,669 9,915 1 199 79,876 136,440

Prior period adjustments 0 (1,702) 0 0 0 0 (13,094) (14,797)

Restated 10,576 31,502 2,669 9,915 1 199 66,782 121,643

Revaluation Increases / (Decreases) recognised in the Revaluation Reserve

Previously reported 10,888 24,284 0 0 0 0 0 35,172

Prior period adjustments (3,271) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (3,271)

Restated 7,617 24,284 0 0 0 0 0 31,901

182

111

  Council
Dwellings

Other Land
and Buildings

(Inc. HRA)

Vehicles,
Plant,

Furniture &
Equipment

Infrastructure
Assets

Community
Assets

Surplus
Assets

Assets
under

Construction

Total
Property,
Plant and

Equipment

Revaluation Increases / (Decreases) recognised in the Surplus / Deficit on the Provision of Services

Previously reported 0 (30,113) 0 0 0 (6) 0 (30,119)

Prior period adjustments 0 (112) 0 0 0 0 0 (112)

Restated 0 (30,225) 0 0 0 (6) 0 (30,231)

Accumulated Depreciation and Impairment
At 31st March, 2020 - Previously
reported 60,492 22,006 13,887 44,222 0 11 0 140,618

Prior period adjustments (50,227) (14) 0 0 0 0 0 (50,241)

At 31st March, 2020 - Restated 10,265 21,992 13,887 44,222 0 11 0 90,377

Lines within "accumulated depreciation and impairment" that have changed due to prior period adjustments

At 1st April, 2019

Previously reported 50,227 33,846 12,841 39,450 0 4 0 136,368

Prior period adjustments (46,956) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (46,956)

Restated 3,271 33,846 12,841 39,450 0 4 0 89,412

Depreciation written out to the Revaluation Reserve

Previously reported 0 (12,608) 0 0 0 0 0 (12,608)

Prior period adjustments (3,271) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (3,271)

Restated (3,271) (12,608) 0 0 0 0 0 (15,879)

Depreciation written out to the Surplus / Deficit on the Provision of Services

Previously reported 0 (6,543) 0 0 0 0 0 (6,543)

Prior period adjustments 0 (14) 0 0 0 0 0 (14)

Restated 0 (6,557) 0 0 0 0 0 (6,557)

183

112

  Council
Dwellings

Other Land
and Buildings

(Inc. HRA)

Vehicles,
Plant,

Furniture &
Equipment

Infrastructure
Assets

Community
Assets

Surplus
Assets

Assets
under

Construction

Total
Property,
Plant and

Equipment

Net Book Value
At 31st March, 2020 - Previously
reported 213,029 484,989 10,340 129,543 3,150 4,238 147,232 992,521

Prior period adjustments 0 (1,800) 0 0 0 0 (13,094) (14,895)

At 31st March, 2020 –
Restated

213,029 483,189 10,340 129,543 3,150 4,238 134,138 977,626

NOTE 49   INVENTORIES

The Council have the following inventories included under current assets in the balance sheet. Inventories relate to costs incurred
developing assets to sell on the open market. The Councils current inventories are in relation to the residential properties in the town
centre regeneration development (Elms Field and Rose Street).

These balances are restated in relation to prior year adjustments which are explained further in note 48.

  2019/20 2020/21

£,000

Restated
£,000

Restated

Balance at 1st April 0 14,797

Additions 14,797   1,709

Impairment 0   (1,814)